

\236

SLP(C)No. 10449 OF 2005
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10449/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2004 in RSA 1940/82
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The memorandum of appeal, which was filed before the

High Court, shall be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Neena Verma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master